184    www.hpceurope.com - Tel: +33(0)4 37 496 496Volume  3  2016
The LWH series of interchangeable linear guides are lateral movement guides with a high
load capacity of which the stroke-length is limited only by the length of the guide rails. The
dimensional accuracy of both the slides and the rails is controlled 100% during manufacture to
ensure interchangeability and all components can therefore be added or replaced freely.
The conception of a double track, use of large diameter steel balls in 4 point contact with the rail
not only provide a accurate and repeated linear movement, but also high rigidity, even under
combined or variable loads.

H4
d3
d4
-  Linear slide for heavy loads not subject to vibrations
or shocks
-  Recirculating ball type linear slide
-  Standard accuracy
-  Rails and slides have separate part numbers, remember
to order both
-  Linear slide with steel balls
.Uses.
- Machine tools
190   www.hpceurope.com - Tel: +33(0)4 37 496 496Volume  3  2016
Dynamic load from 9320 N to 24320 NLWH
High rigidity linear slide
LWH15-180 180  3 1500 - 4 54,61 F
LWH15-240 240  4 1500 - 4 72,84 F
LWH15-360 360  6 1500 - 4 109,30 F
LWH15-480 480  8 1500 - 4 145,75 F
LWH15-660 660 11 1500 - - 200,42 F
LWH15-900 900 15 1500 - - 273,35 F
LWH15-1200 1200 20 1500 - - 364,48 F
LWH15-1500 1500 25 1500 - - 455,62 F
LWH15-C - Slide - Standard 4 159,86 F
LWH20-240 240  4 1980 - 4 78,09 F
LWH20-480 480  8 1980 - 4 156,28 F
LWH20-660 660 11 1980 - 4 214,91 F
LWH20-840 840 14 1980 - 4 273,57 F
LWH20-1020 1020 17 1980 - - 332,20 F
LWH20-1200 1200 20 1980 - - 390,84 F
LWH20-1500 1500 25 1980 - - 488,54 F
LWH20-1980 1980 33 1980 - - 644,91 F
LWH20-C - Slide - Standard 4 178,17 F
LWH20G-C - Slide - Long - 227,39 F
LWH25-240 240  4 3000 - 4 82,49 F
LWH25-480 480  8 3000 - 4 165,08 F
LWH25-660 660 11 3000 - 4 227,00 F
LWH25-840 840 14 3000 - - 288,91 F
LWH25-1020 1020 17 3000 - - 350,83 F
LWH25-1200 1200 20 3000 - - 412,79 F
LWH25-1500 1500 25 3000 - - 516,03 F
LWH25-1980 1980 33 3000 - - 681,17 F
LWH25-3000 3000 50 3000 - - 1 032,11 F
LWH25-C1H - Slide - Standard 4 190,40 F
LWH25G-C - Slide - Long 4 245,70 F
 Part number L
No. of

d3
d4
-  Linear slide for heavy loads not subject to
vibrations or shocks
- Recirculating ball type linear slide
- Standard accuracy
-  Rails and slides have separate part numbers,
remember to order both
- Linear slide with steel balls
.Uses.
- Machine tools
192   www.hpceurope.com - Tel: +33(0)4 37 496 496Volume  3  2016
High rigidity linear slide
Dynamic load from 28050 N to 71300 NLWH
Stock*
LWH30-480 480  6 2960 - - 196,70 F
LWH30-640 640  8 2960 - - 262,29 F
LWH30-800 800 10 2960 - - 327,89 F
LWH30-1040 1040 13 2960 - - 426,27 F
LWH30-1200 1200 15 2960 - - 491,85 F
LWH30-1520 1520 19 2960 - - 623,05 F
LWH30-2000 2000 25 2960 - - 819,79 F
LWH30-2960 2960 37 2960 - - 1 213,33 F
LWH30-C - Slide - Standard - 227,39 F
LWH30G-C - Slide - Long - 294,95 F
LWH35-480 480  6 2960 - - 265,20 F
LWH35-640 640  8 2960 - - 353,66 F
LWH35-800 800 10 2960 - - 442,08 F
LWH35-1040 1040 13 2960 - - 574,70 F
LWH35-1200 1200 15 2960 - - 663,15 F
LWH35-1520 1520 19 2960 - - 840,00 F
LWH35-2960 2960 37 2960 - - 1 635,87 F
LWH35-C - Slide - Standard - 313,33 F
LWH35G-C - Slide - Long - 411,68 F
LWH45-840 840  8 2940 - - 547,20 F
LWH45-1050 1050 10 2940 - - 684,01 F
LWH45-1260 1260 12 2940 - - 820,83 F
LWH45-1470 1470 14 2940 - - 957,63 F
LWH45-1995 1995 19 2940 - - 1 299,68 F
LWH45-2940 2940 28 2940 - - 1 915,37 F
LWH45-C - Slide - Standard - 416,47 F
LWH45G-C - Slide - Long - 566,53 F
*Depending on availability - Dimensions in mm
5+